

No. 20-7687

---

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

---

**Ronald Hamilton, Jr.,**  
*Petitioner,*

-v-

**Texas,**  
*Respondent.*

On petition for writ of certiorari from the  
Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

---

**Reply Brief of Petitioner Hamilton**

---

Jonathan Landers  
917 Franklin; Suite 300  
Houston, TX 77002  
Jlanders.law@gmail.com  
Member, Supreme Court Bar  
(713) 685-5000 (work)  
(713) 513-5505 (fax)  
Counsel of Record

Bryan W.L. Garris  
300 MAIN ST STE 300  
HOUSTON, TX 77002  
bryan@txdefense.net  
Member, Supreme Court Bar  
(832) 722-8915 (work)  
(713) 655-1812 (fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER RONALD  
HAMILTON, JR.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

ARGUMENT .....1

I. THE RESPONDENT, LIKE THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, ERRS BY FAILING TO CONSIDER THE ENTIRETY OF THE RECORD. ....1

II. THE “TIE BACK” TESTIMONY DID NOT TURN WHAT WAS OTHERWISE A TAINTED TRIAL IN TO A FAIR ONE. ....8

III. *JOHNSON’S* HOLDING IS NOT AS LIMITED AS THE RESPONDENT SUGGESTS. ....10

CONCLUSION .....11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	9
<i>Ex parte Hamilton</i> , 2020 WL 6588560 .....	8
<i>Ex parte Reed</i> , 271 S.W.3d 698 (Tex. Crim. App. 2008) .....	7
<i>Ex parte Richardson</i> , 70 S.W.3d 865 (Tex. Crim. App. 2002).....	11
<i>Floyd v. Vannoy</i> , 894 F.3d 143 (5th Cir. 2018).....	9
<i>Hernandez v. Johnson</i> , 213 F.3d 243 (5th Cir. 2000).....	10
<i>Johnson v. Mississippi</i> , 486 U.S. 578 (1988).....	10
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	9
<i>Napue v. People of State of Ill.</i> , 360 U.S. 264 (1959).....	8
<i>Schlup v. Delo</i> , 513 U.S. 298 (1995).....	10-11
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1885 (2017) .....	1

### Statutes

Texas Rule of Evidence 802.....	4
